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TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE 

No: 0334 – 2019 AMENDMENT 3 

 

Interstate Program Area  

Melbourne Serviceton Albury (MSA) 

Wangaratta - Chiltern 

14 April 2019 

19-20 May 2019 

14-15 July 2019 

Approved possession boundaries: 

 Date From Date To From Boundary Tracks To Boundary 

1 

 

1830 

14/07/2019 

 

0100 

15/0/7/2019 

Chiltern 

CHI 2 Signal 

East Track 

Absolute 

Occupation 

As Traffic Permits 

Wangaratta 

WRT 16 Signal 

2 

 

2300 

14/07/2019 

 

0510 

15/07/2019 

Wangaratta  

WRT 36 Signal 

West Track 

Absolute 

Occupation       

As Traffic Permits 

Chiltern 

CHI 12 Signal 

Scope: McMahons Road signal testing level crossing at 254.494km 

The following Train Alterations will apply: 

• Absolute Occupation will be granted “As Traffic Permits of the East or West tracks 

under direction of the Network Controller Junee. 

• The possessions are clear of all mandatory services 

• Platforms will be available for passenger services 

• Ad hoc services can be programmed  

• A Locomotive will be used as required for testing purposes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


